Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.,

FORM C
(as prescribed by SEBI under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992
[Regulation 13(6)]

Regulation 13(3)- Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5% shares in a listed company.

Company Name: Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.,

Address: 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426, Tel: +81-3-6225-1	PAN No.: AACCD9196P	Name: Daiichi Sankyo Company Limited	Name, PAN No. & Address of shareh with telephone nu
Address: 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426, Japan Tel: +81-3-6225-1111	196P	ankyo Limited	Name, PAN No. & Address of shareholder with telephone number
		214,969,058	Shareholding No. and prior to percentage of shares/voting le rights acquired/sold
Company)	8.93% of the equity share capital of the	214,969,058 equity shares	No. and percentage of shares/voting rights acquired/sold
settled on April 23, 2015.	exchange on April 21, 2015	The sale was executed on	Date of Date of Mode of No. receipt of intimati acquisiti of altornem on to on arket ling ton-of-shares (specify) Specify) Date of Mode of No. receipt of intimati acquisiti of on to on (market ling purchas right post of shares of shares (specify) Post intimati acquisiti of on to
		April Open 23, 2015 market	Date of intimati on to Compan
	otic	Open market	Date of Mode of No. & intimati acquisiti of on share. Compan (market ting purchas rights/post rights/pr acquise at offer etc.)
-		Ni.	£ % ssitio
32)	Private Limited (INR2312778	Goldman Sachs (India)	Trading member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No . of the TM
		NSE	Exchang en mhich which the trade was executed
		NA	Buy quantity
		N.A.	Buy Value
		214,969,058	Sell Quartity
		214,969,058 200,260,875,051.64	Sell value

For Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.,

Ashok I Bhuta Compliance Officer Date: April 24, 2015

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of ladia (Probibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulation 13(3)]

Regulation 13(3) - Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5% shares in Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited ("Company")

Name, PAN No. & address	Shareholding	No. and	Date of receipt Date of	- F	Mode of	No. & % of Trading		Exchange	Вшу	Buy value	Sell quantity Sell value	Sell value
of shareholder with		percentage of lef		intimation	intimation acquisition	shares	•	on which (quantity		•	
telephone number	sequisition/sale shares /voting allotment	shares /voting		8	(market	voting		the trade				
		rights	DÉTRICO!	Company	public/	8	whom	Was				
		ed/solc	acquisition			acquisition	<u>ਲੋ</u>	executed				
			of shares		offer etc.)		trade					
			sale of				WAS					
		Petter a	shares				executed					
			(specify)				with					
							SEBI					
							Registration					
							No. of					
							the TM					
Daiichi Sankyo Company,	214,969,058	214,969,058 The sale	The sale was	April 23,	was April 23, Open market sale	Nil	Goldman Sachs	NSE	NA	N	214,969,058	214,969,058 200,260,875,051.64
Limited		equity shares executed		2015			(India)					
PAN No.:AACCD91969		(representing the	he stock				Securities					
Address: 3-5-1, Nihonbashi		8.93% of the exchange	exchange on				Private Limited					
Honebo, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		equity share	equity share April 21, 2015				(INB231277832)					
103-8426, Japan		capital of the and	and will be									
(el:+81-3-6225-1111		Company) settled										
			April 23,									
			2013.						L			

For Daitchi Sankyo Company, Limited

Manch Sheir

Manabu Sekai Representative Director Place: 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426, Japan Date: 23rd April, 2015